
 

 
 
PATRONS: 

 
George Mutch 
Trish Hinton 

 
09 432 0090 
07 863 6337 

 

PRESIDENT 
LIAISON OFFICER 
Puppy enquiries, rescues, 
rehomes 
 

 

Marianne Penney 
 

021 570 893 
mgpenney@xtra.co.nz 
 

 

VICE PRESIDENT 
 

 

John Helyar 
 

021 618 882 
john.lolo@xtra.co.nz 

CLUB SECRETARY Rochelle Dickson 021 188 1218 

grc.nz.secretary@gmail.com 

TREASURER Jan Carlson      021 535 448 
     Glenshaegoldens@carlsons.co.nz 

SHOW SECRETARY Sherryn Patterson  
 

     027 297 2186 
    bevan-sherryn@xtra.co.nz 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
Website & Show Results 
   
 
Newsletter Co-ordinator 
 
 
                                                                             

 
 
Gaye Nelson 
 
 
Laurel Campbell 
 
 
Sharron Fleming 
 
 

       

       

      027 4358820 
      sandlewood@xtra.co.nz 
 
     021 530 848 
     John.lolo@xtra.co.nz 
 
      021 141 7162 
      nzsharron@gmail.com 
 

OFF COMMITTEE: 
  

Facebook Kat Jackson        Jackson.kat@outlook.com 

Newsletter Editor Narlene Eijgermans  narlene@hotmail.co.nz 

Obedience/Rally O/Scent Work  

Results Coordinator 

Sue Colvin        colvin51@xtra.co.nz 

 
 
LIFE MEMBERS 

 

 
 

Barbara Kearney Brown 
George Mutch 
Gaye Nelson 

 

 

OFFICE BEARERS 2023 - 2024 
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